

## Pot and Chocolate Hamper Ingredients

### Artisan Chocolate Bar Dark Sea Salt

Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Anglesey Sea Salt, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin) and Vanilla Extract.

Allergy Warning: See ingredients in Bold. May also contain traces of nuts, peanuts, milk, and gluten as these products are handled in our factory.

Dark chocolate contains 65% min cocoa solids

### Rococo Scorched Hazelnuts

Milk Chocolate 32% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Natural Flavour Of Vanilla), Hazelnuts 27%, Sugar, White Chocolate 16% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Milk Fat, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Flavour Of Vanilla), Coating Agents: Acacia Gum And Shellac, Natural Flavour Of Bourbon Vanilla, Colorings: E102, E132, Southern Seasonings.

Allergy Warning: See ingredients in **bold**. May also contain traces of nuts, peanuts, sulphur dioxide, lupin, eggs, gluten, peanuts and sesame seeds as these products are handled in our factory. E102 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.